A G E N D A

Regular Meeting of the
Committee on Surety Bonds and Insurance

Monday, December 08, 2025
9:00 AM

Kansas Insurance Department
1300 SW Arrowhead
Topeka, Kansas

Microsoft Teams Meeting
Join the meeting now 
Meeting ID: 236 407 186 493 56 
Passcode: gd3RS38q 
Dial in by phone 
+1 785-414-8630,,781134320# United States, Topeka 
Phone conference ID: 781 134 320# 

1) Call to Order:  1:01 PM

2) In attendance:  
	Lisa Mendoza		Attorney General’s Office
	John Hedges		State Treasurer’s Office
	Philip Michael		Department of Insurance
	Jacob Humphrey		Department of Insurance
	Todd Herman		Department of Administration
	Lily Lundy			Department of Administration
	Dean Heineken		Department of Administration
	Linda Norris		Department of Administration
	Ashley Evans		Department of Administration

3) Approve minutes from the November 10, 2025 Regular Meeting.
Lisa Mendoza with corrections
seconded by John
motion passed

4) Old Business:

· Kansas Workers Compensation Insurance Plan
· Contract has been sent to agency.  Since the posting of the agenda the contract has been executed and is fully in place.

· Statewide Boiler Insurance
· Inventory worksheet was sent to the incumbent.  No updates at this time.
PM asked about when we need that back from the vendor; Lily gave an update; Lily said we would reach out to the incumbent

· Individual Professional Liability Insurance.
· Bid Event EVT0010560 has been posted since contract is expiring 12/31/2025.  Bid closes on Wednesday, December 4, 2025.
PM asked that we keep the committee informed if there is anything they need to address.

5) New Business:

· Property Insurance for Labor and Commerce
· Invoices were received from the incumbent and sent to the agencies for payment.  Both agencies have issued payment.

· Meeting dates for 2026 pending committee approval.

PM suggested sending a placeholder for each date

i. Monday, January 12, 2026
ii. Monday, February 9, 2026
iii. Monday, March 9, 2026
iv. Monday, April 13, 2026
v. Monday, May 11, 2026
vi. Monday, June 8, 2026
vii. Monday, July 13, 2026
viii. Monday, August 10, 2026
ix. Monday, September 14, 2026
x. Monday, October 12, 2026
xi. Monday, November 9, 2026
xii. Monday, December 14, 2026

6)   Open for Discussion:

7) Next regular meetings (all 9:00 AM)
xiii. January 12, 2026.

Today’s Meeting Adjourned:  1:10 PM  

